

CDC MRI Scan - Prostate Cancer

Reference Number: RDF2149-23

Date of Response: 15/12/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

I would like to request information related to MRI machines, on which prostate cancer MRIs take place, in community diagnostic centres that are in operation by your trust.

- 1. I am requesting under the Freedom of Information Act a list of all the community diagnostic centres and their addresses in your area (both operational and any being developed),*

Answer: NHS Nightingale Hospital Exeter, Osprey Rd, Sowton Industrial Estate, Exeter EX2 7JG.

- a. as well as the number of MRI machines at each diagnostic centre,*

Answer: 1x MRI scanner.

- b. and the age/date installed*

Answer: Year of Manufacture 2020, Installed December 2022, operational from 18.1.2023.

- c. make, manufacturer and specification of the MRI machines (e.g. installed in Dec 2022, GE Signa Architect, 3.0T) and if any AI software is installed and in use on them.*

Answer: Siemens Magnetom Aera 1.5T. Year of Manufacture 2020, Installed December 2022, operational from 18.1.2023, Aera 1.5T XJ gradients, Software Version VE11C.

Packages:

Angio Suite, Cardiac Suite, Neuro Suite, Body Suite, Onco Suite, Ortho Suite, Quiet Suite, Breast Suite, Scientific Suite, Syngo General License, 3D Usage License, 3D MPR (Volume of Interest), 3D MIP, 3D SSD, Argus Viewer, Worklist, PheonixZIP, Optimized Protocols for EC, Syngo Remote Assist, CISS & DESS, TimCT Fast View, iPAT Extensions, Motion Correction NR, Image Filter Software, MPPS, Inline 3D Distortion Correction.